Center Panel Support
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PARTS LIST
Item No. Part Name Quantity

1 Support, Left 1
2 Support, Right 1
3 Brace 1
4 Hex Head Screw, 3/8—-16x1 1/4 1
5 Spring Lockwasher, 3/8 1
6 Washer, 3/8 1
7 Hex Nut, 3/8-16 1
9 Hex Head Screw, 5/16-18x1 7
10 Spring Lockwasher, 5/16 7
11 Washer, 5/16 7
12 Nut, Special 4
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION:

Step 1. Attach right support (item 2)
to left support (item 1) as shown.
Fasten with three screws,
lockwashers, and washers (items
9,10,11).

Step 2. Attach brace (item 3) to top
of support assembly as shown.
Fasten with a screw, lockwasher,
washer, and nut (items 4,5,6,7).

Step 3. Install four clamping nuts
(item 12) in mounting channels
provided in top and bottom of a two—
door or two—door dual access
enclosure.

Step 4. Position center panel
support assembly between top and
bottom mounting channels in the
enclosure. Attach center panel
support assembly to mounting
channels as shown with four screws,
lockwashers, and washers (items
9,10,11). Loosen nut (item 7) to
adjust length of center panel support,
if required.

Step 5. Install regular panel,
swing—out panel, or relay rack
angles on left side of center panel
support. Slotted holes are provided
in brace (item 3) and bottom of left
support (item 1) to provide horizontal
adjustment if required.

Step 6. Install regular panel,
swing—out panel, or relay rack
angles on right side of center panel
support. Slotted holes are provided
in right support (item 2) to adjust
width of center panel support if
required.
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